
From: Erin Jackson
To: Rhonda West
Subject: Fwd: [External] Online Form Submittal: Mayor and Council
Date: Monday, September 25, 2023 2:09:05 PM

Get Outlook for iOS

From: noreply@civicplus.com <noreply@civicplus.com>
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 1:44:56 PM
To: Alan Harrison <aharrison@salmonarm.ca>; David Gonella <dgonella@salmonarm.ca>; Debbie
Cannon <dcannon@salmonarm.ca>; Kevin Flynn <kflynn@salmonarm.ca>; Louise Wallace-Richmond
<lwallacerichmond@salmonarm.ca>; Sylvia Lindgren <slindgren@salmonarm.ca>; Tim Lavery
<tlavery@salmonarm.ca>; Erin Jackson <ejackson@salmonarm.ca>
Subject: [External] Online Form Submittal: Mayor and Council
 

Mayor and Council

First Name Angela

Last Name Hall

Address:

Return email address:

Subject: Skate Park

Body Hello, my Name is Angela Hall. Iam not good at this, but here it
goes. I walk my dog everyday at the spray park across the the
from the Blackburn park. Its a beautiful park with the water park
for kids, soccer fields and baseball field. I saw in the paper that
you have 6million for improvements in town. There is a huge field
between the ball diamonds and soccer fields. I was thinking it
would be the perfect spot for a outdoor skating rink. A round
skate rink with a fire in the center. With picnic tables around that
Iam sure in the winter months it would be a popular site. It has
the snack shack there for hot chocolate and other goodies. In the
summer it could be for roller skating. Just an idea. Its a perfect
location and a huge lot.Thank You For your time

Would you like a
response:

Yes

Disclaimer
Written and email correspondence addressed to Mayor and Council may become
public documents once received by the City. Correspondence addressed to Mayor
and Council is routinely published within the Correspondence Section of Regular
Council Agendas.
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